
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE 
 
COUNTY: Suwannee    Address: Post Office Drawer C 
    Live Oak, Florida  32064 
ORGANIZATION NAME:  Suwannee County Tourist Development Council 
    Telephone Number:  (904) 362-3071 
Director:  Mr. Dick Calvitt, Chairman              (904) 362-3433 
 
Contact Person:  Mr. Dick Calvitt   Fax Number:  (904) 362-4758 
 

 
TYPE OF TAX 

LEVIED 

 
ORDINANCE 
NUMBERS 

 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

 
TYPE OF 
ACTION 

 
PERCENT 

LEVIED 

 
AREA WHERE TAX 

IS LEVIED 
 

 
Local Option Tourist 

Development Tax 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
90-13 

 
01/01/91 

 
Initial Levy 

 
2.00% 

 
All of County 

 



 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Suwannee TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 
 

 
FISCAL 
YEAR 

 
ANNUAL 

REVENUES 

 
PERCENTAGE 

LEVIED 

 
USE OF REVENUE 

BY CATEGORY 

 
 

CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT 
 

 
1993/94 

 
$37,547 

 
 

[$40,100] 

 
2.00% 

   
   10% - Administrative 
 
   60% - Promotional 
 
   30% - Development 
 

 
Administrative Expenditures of TDC 
 
Bicycle Festival 
 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task 
Force 
 

 
1994/95 

 
$41,189.59 

 
 

[$40,800] 

 
2.00% 

 
  10% - Administrative 
 
   60% - Promotional 
 
 
   30% - Development 

 
Administrative 
 
Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival, Suwannee River 
Jam, Car Show and other special events 
 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force Hosted 16 
Travel Writers 
 

 
1995/96 

 
$40,454 

 
 

[$38,794] 

 
2.00% 

 
   60% - Tourist Promotion 
 
 
   30% - Tourist Development 
 
 
   10% - Administration 

 
Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival, Suwannee River 
Jam, Car Show and other special events 
 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task  Force Hosted 
16 Travel Writers 
 
Administrative Expenditures of TDC Suwannee County Brochures 
 

 
1996/97 

 
$39,950 

 
 

[$37,507] 

 
2.00% 

 
   60% - Tourist Promotion 
 
 
   30% - Tourist Development 
 
 
   10% - Administration 

 
Promoted:  Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival 
Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events 
 
Hosted 16 Travel Writers 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force 
 
Administrative Expenditures of TDC 
 



 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES  COUNTY:  Suwannee TYPE OF TAX:  Local Option Tourist Development Tax 
BY FISCAL YEAR  CITY:  ___________________ 
 
 

1997/98 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$42,411 

 
 

[$36,160] 

 
2.00% 

 
   60% - Tourist Promotion 
 
 
   30% - Tourist Development 
 
 
   10% - Administration 

 
Promoted:  Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival 
Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events 
 
Hosted 16 Travel Writers 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force 
 
Administrative Expenditures of TDC 
 
 

 
1998/99 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$54,103 

 
 

[$47,761] 

 
2.00% 

 
    60% - Tourist Promotion 
 
 
   30% - Tourist Development 
 
 
   10% - Administration 

 
Promoted:  Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival 
Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events 
 
Hosted 16 Travel Writers 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force 
 
Administrative Expenditures of TDC 
 
 

 
1999/00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
$52,831 

 
 

[$50,688] 

 
2.00% 

 
    60% - Tourist Promotion 
 
 
   30% - Tourist Development 
 
 
   10% - Administration 

 
Promoted:  Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival 
Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events 
 
Hosted 16 Travel Writers 
North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force 
 
Administrative Expenditures of TDC 
 
 

 


