TOURIST DEVELOPMENT TAX UPDATE

COUNTY: Suwannee Address: Post Office Drawer C

Live Oak, Florida 32064

ORGANIZATION NAME: Suwannee County Tourist Development Council

Director: Mr. Dick Calvitt, Chairman

Telephone Number: (904) 362-3071

(904) 362-3433

Contact Person: Mr. Dick Calvitt Fax Number: (904) 362-4758

TYPE OF TAX LEVIED	ORDINANCE NUMBERS	EFFECTIVE DATE	TYPE OF ACTION	PERCENT LEVIED	AREA WHERE TAX IS LEVIED
Local Option Tourist Development Tax	90-13	01/01/91	Initial Levy	2.00%	All of County

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Suwannee TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax CITY: _____

FISCAL YEAR	ANNUAL REVENUES	PERCENTAGE LEVIED	USE OF REVENUE BY CATEGORY	CORRESPONDING SPECIFIC PROJECT
1993/94	\$37,547	2.00%	10% - Administrative	Administrative Expenditures of TDC
	[\$40,100]		60% - Promotional 30% - Development	Bicycle Festival North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force
1994/95	\$41,189.59	2.00%	10% - Administrative	Administrative
	[\$40,800]		60% - Promotional	Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival, Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other special events
			30% - Development	North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force Hosted 16 Travel Writers
1995/96	\$40,454	2.00%	60% - Tourist Promotion	Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival, Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other special events
	[\$38,794]		30% - Tourist Development	North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force Hosted 16 Travel Writers
			10% - Administration	Administrative Expenditures of TDC Suwannee County Brochures
1996/97	\$39,950	2.00%	60% - Tourist Promotion	Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events
	[\$37,507]		30% - Tourist Development	Hosted 16 Travel Writers North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force
			10% - Administration	Administrative Expenditures of TDC

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REVENUES BY FISCAL YEAR

COUNTY: Suwannee

TYPE OF TAX: Local Option Tourist Development Tax

CI	т	v	٠.	
U		•	-	

1997/98	\$42,411 [\$36,160]	2.00%	60% - Tourist Promotion 30% - Tourist Development 10% - Administration	Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events Hosted 16 Travel Writers North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force Administrative Expenditures of TDC
1998/99	\$54,103 [\$47,761]	2.00%	60% - Tourist Promotion 30% - Tourist Development 10% - Administration	Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events Hosted 16 Travel Writers North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force Administrative Expenditures of TDC
1999/00	\$52,831 [\$50,688]	2.00%	60% - Tourist Promotion 30% - Tourist Development 10% - Administration	Promoted: Rotagilla Music Festival, Bicycle Festival Suwannee River Jam, Car Show and other Special events Hosted 16 Travel Writers North Florida Regional Planning Council's Tourism Task Force Administrative Expenditures of TDC